winter-haven-w help-circle
Important

COVID-19: Impacts and Updates: Click here to view COVID-19 information, update and resources.

Water Tower. FAQs
News

Utilities

**Rescinded**Precautionary Boil Water Notice

Posted October 13th, 2020

Update  10-15-2020 1:56 pm  The precautionary boil water notice issued below has been rescinded.

Update  10-13-20 11:46 am.  Service has been restored to the streets listed below and a precautionary boil water notice is in effect for those customers that were notified on the notice via door hanger to their residence.  For questions, please contact the Fairfax Water Plant at 863-291-5767.

The Utility Maintenance crew will be turning off the water to approximately 70 customers on Varty Road, Waterford Oaks Blvd and Waterford Oaks Drive in the area of the Emerald Palms Subdivision off Ruby Lake Road.  This service interruption is necessary to complete a leak repair.  Customers have been notified via door hanger to the affected homes with notification of this interruption of service, as well as the instructions for boiling water once their water service has been restored.